hereby held and firmly bound to the state of Minnesota and any person injured or suffering financial loss by reason of the Principal’s failure to faithfully 
perform the duties, and in all things comply with all laws, ordinances, and rules related to the Principal’s license or any permit applied for and all 
contracts entered into, in the penal sum of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00). 
For payment of this sum, Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, representatives, successors and assigns, jointly and firmly by these 
presents. 

NOW THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that WHEREAS the said Principal has contracted to do gas, heating, ventilation, cooling,

[...]

During the term of this obligation the Principal and Surety will pay unto the persons injured or suffering financial loss the amount needed to correct 
non-complying work. The aggregate liability of the Surety hereunder pertains to all claims, regardless of the number of claims made against the bond 
or the number of years the bond remains in force, shall in no event exceed the total sum of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000). 

The bond may be cancelled by the Surety, as to future liability, by giving written notice by Certified Mail, addressed to the Principal at the address as 
stated in the bond, and to the Department of Labor and Industry, Construction Codes and Licensing Division, 443 Lafayette Road No., St.